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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE 

reder~l Office Building 
SO Fulton Street 
SaD Francisco. California 941 ,}Z 

Mr. William Carl 
Plant Hanager 
Certain Teed Products Corp. 
Santa Clara. California 

Dear Mr. Carl: 

March 23, 197') 

Your plant was visited by a survey team from our Cincinnati, Ohio 
office in lY66. as p4lrt of our study of the asbestos products 
industry. W. are presently resurveying all of the plants visited 
for the purpose of obtaining further envi~onmental information aod 
• better picture of 'WOrkmens' exposure to aabestoe dust. the lurvey 
~ill be basically the aame 8S laat t~ except that occupational 
que.tionnaires of the employee will not be required and only dust 
samples will be collected. We would like to vi-sit your plant OD 

Jupe 3-5. 1970 for this purpose. 

If this date 1. inconvenient for any reasem, pleaa. contact ate at 
the above address or pbone me at Area Code 415, 556-3781. Your 
cooperation in this atudy is appreciated. 

Copy to: 
~r. R. B. Weidner, Cincinnati 

SiDCerely·yours, 

DOUGLAS L. JOHNSON 
Occupational Safety & Realth 

aepreaentative 
Eavlraa.ent~l Control Adainlstration 

Dr. D. D. Holaday, Santa Clara County 
Dr. T. H. Milby, Berkeley 



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION,AND WELFARE 

Federal Office Buildi~g 
SO Fulton Street 
aan Francis~o. Califon.ia 941U:Z 

Hr. GillllOre 
Personnel Manager 
Johns-MAr-ville Corp. 
Stockton, California 

Dear Mr. Gilmore: 

March 23, 197J 

lour platit was visited by a survey team from our Cincir.nati. Ohio 
office in 1966, as part of OUT stady of the .sbestoa products 
Indust.-y. We are presently resurveying all of the plants visited 
for the purpose of obtaining further environmental Info~tiOD 
Arlo • better picture of worbaen fS exposure to .abestos dust. The 
survey will be basically the aa.e as last time except tb4t occupa­
tional que5tionnaires of the .-ployee will not be-required and 
only dust samples will ~ collected. We vould like to visit your 
plant ext May 25-23, 19-?tl for this purpose. 

If this date is inconvenient for any _reason, please contact ae 
at the above address or pbODe ale at Area Code 415, 556-3781. Your 
cooperation in thb study b appreciated. 

Copy to: 
Dr. T. H. Milby, Berkeley 
Mr. R. B. Weidner, Cincinnati 

Sincerely yO<11'&, 

DOUGLAS L. .JOHNSON 
Occupational Safety & Health 

&epresentative 
Ecv1rooaentald Health Service 



DEPARTMENT OF HEAL.TH. EDUCATION,AND WEL.FARE 

Federal Offi_e Building 
50 Fulton Street 
San Francisco, California 94112 

Mr. Harold I4ehlen 
Industrial Engineer 
Johns-Manville Corporation 
Long Reach, Cali form. a 

Dear Hr. Koehlen: 

Karch 23, 197J 

Your plant was vi.ited by a survey team from our Cincinnati, Ohio 
office in 1966, as part of our study of the asbestos produ:ts 
induatry. We are presently relurveying all of the plants visited 
for the purpose of obtaining further environ.ental information 
and • better picture of vor'klllens' exposure to asbe.tOI dust. The 
survey will be basically the aaae a. l .. t time except that 
occupational ~uestionnaire8 of the -.ployae vil1 not be required 
and ooly dust ... les .111 be colle.;ted. We would like to visit 
your plant on June 8-11. 1970 for this purpose. 

If this date i. incOIlveniet for· any reason, please contact _ at 
the above address or pbone _ at Area Code 415, 556-3781. Your 
cooperation in thia study 1s appreciated. 

Copy to: 
~. R. R. Weidner, Cincinnati 

Mr. W. lV, Cardillo, Los Angeles 
Dr. H. P. Blejer, Los Angeles 

8incerely yours. 

DOUGLAS L. JOHNSON 
Occupational S.fety & Health 

Jtepresefltative 
laviro...atal Health Service 



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION,AND WELFARE 

Federal Offi,'eo Building 
S0 Fulton StreeL 
S .. rrancis=o, C.uli forn! a 9~1')2 

Ik. Torbohn 
PI an t KaAager 
Fiberboard Paper Products Corp. 
Emeryvi 11e. c,al Honli a 

Deu Hi'. Torbcbn: 

Karch 2"3, 197-

Your plant ,. .. s visited by a survey te.Dlll frQIII. OUT Cinclnr.ati. Ohio 
office 111 1%0, as part of our .tudy of the asbestos products h\. 
dustr). lie are prea.tly Teaurveying an of tbe plants visited 
for the purpose of • bUilting further eIt',1r~tal lrlfO!'!!lat iOl: 
~ • better pl~ture of worl!:lIel1s' apoaure to •• bestos dust. the 
survey vi 11 be bas Lally the UIH .. last time except that 
oc..;~t101lal queatiGlluires of t1w ..,lOY8e will not be req~ired 
aad oaly dust .alpl", .111 be collected. We would like to vhit 
your ,lant or. Hay 28 - J!o!p!i 2, 1970 for th1~ purpose. 

If this date is i.DcoDveu1.ent for ar.'j r-.on. please CODtact.. lIE' 

at the above .dd.rea. or pbor.e _ at lAra .. Code 415, 556·3781. Your 
cooperatior. in this atud)' 1& appnt<:lateJ. 

Copy to: 
Hr. T. H. Shira.awa, San Leandro 

-Hr. R. B. Weidner, Cincinnati 
Dr. T. H. Kilby, Berkeley 

DCJUCiI.AS L. JOlU(SON 
Occupational $afet, & Health 

IepreseuuUve 
&nviToaaeGtal CoDtrol Adaini.tration 
~lroaaeatal Uealth Servi~e 

o 
i 
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xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
National Institute fOt' Occu;Jational Safety and Health 

1014 Broaj~.;ay, Cincirlnati, Ohio 45202 

June 4, 1971 

~lr • Hi 11 iaiil en r 1 
Certain-Teed Products Corporation 
S~nta Clara, California 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx>:xxx 

The analysis of th~ air sJi;;ples 'i:ilk.:::n in your plant in June, 1970, has 
been cc~~letej. Ths analysis was done using the membrane filter method 
at 430X Emgnificutioil phase: contn.3t illumilliltion. A table: of the re­
sults is cflcloscd. Th:; 1970 A::::;rican Conf€:l'enc:a of Govornm~nta1 
Industrial I~gienists' List of Threshold Li~it Values of Airborne Con­
taMinants incluj~$ asbestos in the s~ctton of intended ch~n~~s. 
The nc\'/ TLV is fivG fibers qY"~uter thGn five nicrons in lengl.n per mlT 
As you will note thr~e of the 4!J saw!) 1 es exceeded the r~c·o!imended con­
centration. 

Thank you for your COopCt1iltion that we received in your plant. If I 
can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me. 

Enclosure 

II 

Sincerely yourS, 

Robert B. Weidner 
Assistant Chief, 
Field Studies Branch 
National Institute for Occupational 

Safety and fica tth -



ANALYSIS OF PERSONAL SAMPLES 
CERTAIN-TEED, SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 

OPERATION 

Warehousing and 
Mixing 

Pipe Forming 

Curing 

Pfpe Finishing 

Coupling Finishing 

Epoxy 

SAMPLE 

133 
144 

131 
134 
135 
136 
140 

103 
124 
137 
141 

102 
112 

.114 
115 
116 
i17 
118 
121 
122 
123 

101 
107 
108 
109 
III 
127 
129 

125 
126 
128 
130 
132 

104 
105 
106 
110 
119 
120 
139 

NO. CONCENTRATION 
(FIBERS>5u/cc) 

3.5 
1.0 

2.5 
1.4 
'is;'; 

1.6 
1.7 

0.1 
0.4 
0.5 
0.7 

3.4 
4.6 
0.0 
1.3 
1.2 
0 .. 3 
2.4 
1.6 
1.3 
0.5 

13.4 
2.5 
1.9 
6.8 

10.5 
1.7 
0.6 

1.8 
1.4 
0.5 
0.3 
0.6 

1.8 
1.0 
2.5 
1.7 
0.2 
0.3 
0.2 

June 1970 



OPERATION 

Mi,sce11aneoJJ,s 

SAMPLE NO. 

113 
138 
14,2 
143 
145 
146 
148 
149 
151 

** SAMPLE WAS UNCOUNTABLE 

. 12> 

CONCENTRATION 
(FIBERS~5u/cc) 

0.9 
0.6 
0.0 
0.1 
0.1 
0.4 
1.7 
0.3 
0.3 




